Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Kista Science Tower SE-164 51 Kista, Sweden Tel: +46 8 410 920 00, Fax: +46 8 410 920 01 www.nocom.se

Stockholm, September 21, 2007

Nocom strengthens and streamlines operations Nocom Security sold

Nocom AB has reached an agreement for the sale of Nocom Security.

Nocom Security is active in distribution of security products and is a Nordic organization with 36 employees in Sweden, Norway and Denmark. In 2006 Nocom Security recorded net sales of SEK 188 million and a loss of SEK 8 million.

The sale will be carried out on September 28 and is not expected to have any impact on profit.

As a result of the transaction, Nocom Security will be reported as a "discontinued operation held for sale". For the financial year 2006 the Nocom Group thus reported pro forma sales of approximately SEK 590 million and an operating profit of around SEK 63 million.

"The sale of Nocom Security is part of our previously communicated plan to boost the Group's profitability and clarify our strategic focus," says Stefan Ström, President and CEO of Nocom

For additional information contact:

Stefan Ström	President and CEO, Nocom
mobile:	+46 708 65 10 68
e-mail:	stefan.strom@nocom.se
Stefan Skarin	Chairman, Nocom AB
mobile:	+46 708 65 10 05
e-mail:	stefan.skarin@nocom.se

ABOUT NOCOM

Nocom AB (publ) is an IT group that was founded in 1985 and listed on the stock exchange in 1999. The Nocom share is traded on the Small Cap List of the OMX Nordic Stock Exchange. Nocom's mission is to develop and distribute IT products and services through independent, profitable and growth-oriented subsidiaries. Business is conducted in subsidiaries operating under their own names and business concepts - Deltaco, IAR Systems, Network Innovation, Northern, Nocom Security, Nocom Software and Nocom Drift. Read more at www.nocom.se